NOTICE OF 2024-2025 PROPOSED SALARIES

FOR SAN JACINTO COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIALS

In accordance with Vernon's Texas Codes Annotated - Local Government Code, Chapter 152, Sec. 152.013 (b) (1), notice is hereby given of the

San Jacinto County Elected Officials' salaries which have been included in the 2024-2025 Proposed Budget.

Official

FRITZ FAULKNER
LADDIE MCANALLY
DONNY MARRS
DAVID BRANDON
MARK NETTUNO
DAWN WRIGHT
TAMMY CURRIE
DIANNA ADAMS
BETTY DAVIS
GREG CAPERS
CHRISTINA MCGEE
HARRIS "RED" BLANCHETTE
RANDY ELLISOR
KIM WEBB

ROY ROGERS

RAY ATCHLEY

SAM HOUSTON
BRIAN COSME

Position
County Judge
Commissioner, Pct 1
Commissioner, Pct 2
Commissioner, Pct 3
Commissioner, Pct 4
County Clerk
District Clerk
Treasurer
Tax Assessor/Collector
Sheriff
Justice of the Peace, Pct 1
Justice of the Peace, Pct 2
Justice of the Peace, Pct 3
Justice of the Peace, Pct 4
Constable, Pct 1
Constable, Pct 2
Constable, Pct 3
Constable, Pct 4

2023-2024

Salary
$79,500.58

$79,498.56
$79,498.56
$79,498.56
$79,498.56
$63,498.56
$63,498.56
$63,498.56
$63,498.56
$75,000.00
$53,460.38
$53,460.38
$53,460.38
$53,460.38
$64,098.72
$64,098.72
$64,098.72
$64,098.72

2024-2025
Proposed

Salary
$62,500.58

$62,498.56
$62,498.56
$62,498.56
$62,498.56
$62,498.56
$62,498.56
$62,498.56
$62,498.56
$76,000.00
$47,460.38
$47,460.38
$47,460.38
$47,460.38
$46,898.72
$46,898.72
$46,898.72
$46,898.72

2024-2025
Proposed Vehicle
Allowance

$18,000.00
$18,000.00
$18,000.00
$18,000.00
$18,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$0.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$18,200.00
$18,200.00
$18,200.00
$18,200.00

2025
Longevity

$395.00
$470.00
$830.00
$430.00
$1,070.00
$590.00
$670.00
$875.00
$355.00
$600.00
$350.00
$1,440.00
$1,560.00
$0.00
$710.00
$0.00
$710.00
$840.00



