NOTICE OF 2024-2025 PROPOSED SALARIES FOR SAN JACINTO COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIALS

In accordance with Vernon's Texas Codes Annotated - Local Government Code, Chapter 152, Sec. 152.013 (b) (1), notice is hereby given of the San Jacinto County Elected Officials' salaries which have been included in the 2024-2025 Proposed Budget.

			2024-2025	2024-2025	
		2023-2024	Proposed	Proposed Vehicle	<i>2025</i>
<u>Official</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Allowance	Longevity
FRITZ FAULKNER	County Judge	\$79,500.58	\$62,500.58	\$18,000.00	\$395.00
LADDIE MCANALLY	Commissioner, Pct 1	\$79,498.56	\$62,498.56	\$18,000.00	\$470.00
DONNY MARRS	Commissioner, Pct 2	\$79,498.56	\$62,498.56	\$18,000.00	\$830.00
DAVID BRANDON	Commissioner, Pct 3	\$79,498.56	\$62,498.56	\$18,000.00	\$430.00
MARK NETTUNO	Commissioner, Pct 4	\$79,498.56	\$62,498.56	\$18,000.00	\$1,070.00
DAWN WRIGHT	County Clerk	\$63,498.56	\$62,498.56	\$2,000.00	\$590.00
TAMMY CURRIE	District Clerk	\$63,498.56	\$62,498.56	\$2,000.00	\$670.00
DIANNA ADAMS	Treasurer	\$63,498.56	\$62,498.56	\$2,000.00	\$875.00
BETTY DAVIS	Tax Assessor/Collector	\$63,498.56	\$62,498.56	\$2,000.00	\$355.00
GREG CAPERS	Sheriff	\$75,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$0.00	\$600.00
CHRISTINA MCGEE	Justice of the Peace, Pct 1	\$53,460.38	\$47,460.38	\$7,000.00	\$350.00
HARRIS "RED" BLANCHETTE	Justice of the Peace, Pct 2	\$53,460.38	\$47,460.38	\$7,000.00	\$1,440.00
RANDY ELLISOR	Justice of the Peace, Pct 3	\$53,460.38	\$47,460.38	\$7,000.00	\$1,560.00
KIM WEBB	Justice of the Peace, Pct 4	\$53,460.38	\$47,460.38	\$7,000.00	\$0.00
ROY ROGERS	Constable, Pct 1	\$64,098.72	\$46,898.72	\$18,200.00	\$710.00
RAY ATCHLEY	Constable, Pct 2	\$64,098.72	\$46,898.72	\$18,200.00	\$0.00
SAM HOUSTON	Constable, Pct 3	\$64,098.72	\$46,898.72	\$18,200.00	\$710.00
BRIAN COSME	Constable, Pct 4	\$64,098.72	\$46,898.72	\$18,200.00	\$840.00